

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH**

CM No. 12022 of 2015 in
CWP No. 25214 of 2014
Date of decision: September 28, 2015

Gurpreet Singh

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Punjab and others

...Respondents

CORAM:- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. KANNAN

1. **Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the judgment ?**
2. **To be referred to the Reporters or not ?**
3. **Whether the judgment should be reported in the Digest?**

Present: Mr. HC Arora, Advocate,
for the petitioner.

K. KANNAN, J. (Oral)

The application is sought on the ground that the Director General of Police has disposed of the representation in a laconic fashion without really addressing the issue whether the appointment was correct or not. He has held that the appointment is correct and there the matter must end. Unless the petitioner treats himself as aggrieved which he really cannot as he is not even aspirant for the post, there is no challenge to such an order possible through this instant application.

The application is dismissed.

September 28, 2015
prem

(K.KANNAN)
JUDGE